• Since lead wires of solenoid valve
are connected with the terminals
on upper surface of terminal block,
corresponding lead wires from
power source can be wired at the
bottom of terminal block.
• Master connection of power
and solenoid valves.

3 8
Plug-in type
How to Order
···
···
Symbol
1 Side
2 Bottom∗
Passage
R1, R2P
CommonCommon
∗ Option
Porting
specifications
(A, B)
When using an exhaust cleaner, mount it
downwards.
Caution
Exhaust
Exhaust cleaner
mounting direction
Exhaust cleaner
(Option)
Exhaust cleaner
(Option)
U side
D side
∗ Refer to Best Pneumatics Vol. 5 for Exhaust
Cleaner details.
Please indicate manifold base type, corresponding valve, and
option parts.
3-8-79
Series VFS40005 Port Pilot Operated Solenoid Valve
Metal Seal, Plug-in/Non Plug-in
VK
VZ
VF
VFR
VP4
VZS
VFS
VS4
VQ7
EVS
VFN
D side mounting
U side mounting
D side mounting
U side mounting
Stations
L